GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

Decision

Therefore:

"The meeting with the majority votes, i.e. 36.790.329.511 shares or constituting 94,7256746% of the total votes cast in the Meeting have resolved:

- 1. Conferring authority and power to Dwiwarna Series A Shareholders of the Company to specify amount of tantiem for the year ended 31 December 2020, as well as honorarium, allowances, facilities and other benefits for members of Board of Commissioners of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2021.
- 2. Conferring authority and power to the Board of Commissioners of the Company subject to the prior written approval from the Series A Shareholders to specify the amount of bonus (tantiem) for the year ended 31 December 2020, as well as salary, allowances, facilities and other benefits for the members of the Board of Directors of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2021."

Follow-up

The determination of the salaries of the Board of Directors and the honorarium of the Board of Commissioners, and the provision of allowances, facilities, and/or other benefits for the 2021 financial year, as well as the determination of bonuses for the performance of the Board of Directors and the Board of Commissioners for the financial year ending on December 31, 2020 have been carried out by the Board of Directors. Commissioner with prior approval from the Ministry of SOEs.

Status : Realized

The Fourth Meeting Agenda

Appointment of Public Accounting Firm (KAP) for preparing the audit Consolidated Financial Statements and the Annual Report of the Company on Implementation of Partnership and Environmental Development Program for the year ended 2021.

The minutes of meeting stated there was no question and/or response from shareholders and proxies of shareholder.

Voting Result

Agree: 92,3950924% Including one share of Dwiwarna Series A ShareAbstain: 0,3542451%Disagree: 7,2506625%

Decision:

Therefore:

"The meeting with the majority votes, i.e. 36.022.743.592 shares or constituting 92,7493375% of the total votes cast in the Meeting have resolved:

 Assigning the Public Accountant Firm of Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (Pricewaterhouse Coopers International Limited) as the public accountant firm for auditing the Consolidated Financial Statements and the Financial Statements of the Implementation Partnership Program and Environmental Development of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2021.

GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

2. Conferring power to the Board of Commissioners of the Company to specify the amount of honorarium and other requirements for public accountant firm, as well as the appointment of the substitute public accountant firm in case of the public accountant firm of Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (Pricewaterhouse Coopers International Limited), due to any reasons, whatsoever, fails in accomplishing the audit of the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company and the Financial Statements of Implementation of Partnership and Environmental Development Program of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2021.

Follow-up

The appointment of the Public Accounting Firm of Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Rekan (PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited) has been reported to FSA through Letter No. KES/234/2021 dated 22 March 2021.

Status : Realized

The Fifth Meeting Agenda

Report on the use of proceeds from Public Offering of the II Self-Registration Bonds of Bank Mandiri Phase I for the year ended 2020.

The minutes of meeting stated that the Fifth Meeting Agenda is reporting, therefore no vote counting results.

The Fifth Meeting Agenda is reporting, therefore there was no question-and-answer session and there were no decisions made.

Decision

No decisions were made

Follow-up

The report on the realization of the use of proceeds from the II Self-Registration Bonds of Bank Mandiri Phase I for the year ended 2020 has been well received.

Status : Realized

The Sixth Meeting Agenda

Approval on Amendments to Articles of Association of the Company.

The Minutes of Meeting stated that there was no question and/or response from shareholders and shareholder's power of attorney.

Voting Results

Agree	: 75,2589700% Including one share of Dwiwarna Series A Share
Abstain	: 0,0549906%
Disagree	: 24,6860394%